Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Marco A. Lasprilla, President
Esperanza Cleaning, Inc.

4781 North Congress Avenue, Suite 235
Lantana, Florida 33462

Re: LaSand Cleaners
Facility No.: 0990496

Dear Mr. Lasprilla:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 30, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or

equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, E\M?w
ﬁoﬁy Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr.Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

RECEIVED

APR 301997
Facility Name and Location .
Bureau of Air Monitoring
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): & Mobile Bources

SPEpanzn QL eAnng e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LA D CLepnéR s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD

i Q\‘D\‘\gfw—s i)

4. Facility Location: Ve
Street Address: "F} %q

City: ’jfﬁ! ‘qp(

Zip Code: 35‘4/6%_—

tion:Number: (DEP:L

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Maco B Laspiuh

| precipenL )

: @ Responsible Ofﬁcnal Mailing Address:

OrganlzatlonL (/‘,rl (63 \

Street Address

City: W\! -

/\ CongresSs Ave ;\qu

Zip Code:

ze%;x

S P
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (ggqbg- 73@3 Fax: (

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

L
Y. Name and Titie of Faciiity 76“ (For example, piant ma7{r):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: Countyy

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ) -
el

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

. Date * |Date Date Date Date Date
Ao
/ £ 7ecH Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Cay 7. pry)

(1) w/ ref. condenser [/| AP ISy BenrPs Y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber ™~

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

‘Reclaimer Unit

- 1(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

@ No control devices are required to be installed | >(|

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

I /2 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

h@,’tjl § Existing small area source | ] New small area source | Z g\
gt
s Existing large area source | ] New large area source I |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@:‘;)What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source e
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ﬁ
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all log_s which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
" (b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

XL LAKIX

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

N

ﬁ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsibie Gfficial Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Aﬁ%&c\ Sian

Slgnature Daté

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

-4



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (AL COMFLARNT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION m

amsms: 0999 Z/’Qé DATE: 4{’/&’/ 77 oo __/20_?_ IIME 0UT: (f i’
racmrry mav: _EA S (Cleasons
racLiTy rocation: _ 42 %9 M Q"j s S

Lot 33Y6)

|PART I. NOTIFICATION |

(cbeck approprate box)

L. Exisupg facility noufied DARM by 9/1/96

0 &

2. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

-

3. Facility failed w0 noufy DARM to use general parmit _ . Q

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated o notification form fhat it is:
fcheck approprizie 5ox)

Al
1. Existing small area source a Z. New small area source p(
dry-to-dry only, k<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry omly, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/vr transfer only, x<200 galyt
both rypes, x<140 gai/yr both types, x<140 galfyr -
‘(constructed before 12/9/91) (censtwucted or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/ytr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiytr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galyr
both types, 140<x<1,80C gal~yT : both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a carrect facility classification R aN

If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number ' above
a facility exceeds abeve-lumits and is not eligibie for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorcethylen Ic) purcnased within the preceding 12 months bv this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. ?Z S:,// /‘ :

Lof4 Ravised 10/28/96



{PART 00: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2

ol

L

z ) .
I Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorcetiylene in tighdy sealed and impervious containers? §¥ an
Examining the containers for leakage? \ﬁ{ aN

. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unleading? %Y aw
Draining cartridgs filters in their housing.or in sealed containers for at

ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ,,PY aN

Maintaining selvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carten adsorber

beds according to the manutacturer’s specifications? ay aw @M_A

iLPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

N

L

v

In Part J1-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bezn checked, the machine should be qﬁippg.d with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bealow). \.,aroor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngera*cd condenser

(complete A and B below). _

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' “9{[ as
. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting system? - $¥ ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? I$¥ aN awna

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly basis? Ef’é( aw

Repaired or adjusted the eqmpment vAthin 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? _ WY ON

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that.the coolant had tesn completely charged? \EL{_ ON

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source alsa:
. Measured and recorded de exhaust tempefature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, \" N dryer machymes on a weskly basis? _ ' ay an
i
2. Measured and recorded the was aust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential/egual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON
3. Measured and recordéd the perc Joncentrytion in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cyqle while thy machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with £ carbon adsorfer? ay ON wa
Is the perc concentratiorf equal to or less thyg 100 ppm? Qy an__N/A
4. Assured that the sampling pprt on the carbon adsorbex exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at legst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, conaction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy an__N/A
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cails? Oy AN awa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aw Owa
/\
QLPARI V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Tﬁﬁmonsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? M aw
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? m aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY oN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? A M UN
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) 097(&“ / . Qy AN %UA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? /13 M Gb@/ A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . an
7. Maintained deviation reports? anN
Problem carrected? K{ aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON RN/A
[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? K{ anN ‘

Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible offictal?
Visual examination (condensed solvent an extérior surfacss)
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)
Odar (noticeable perc odar)
Use of direct-reading inswumentatdon (FID/PID/calarimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenf:
a. Capable of detectiNg perc vapor/Concentrations in a range af 0-500 ppril?

b. Calibrated against a
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected far leaks and dbvi

gas prior to and after each use

signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean andA4ecure area whep not in use? '

e. Vén‘.ﬁed for acefracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log?
4. Does the responsible official check the f’oué—%{hg areas for leaks?

Moa

Qy ON__N/A

Qy an__N/A
Qy an__N/A
ay aN__N/A
Qy ON__N/a

g

Hose cgnnections, fittings, {
couplings, and valves M aN Muck coakers - ay E]N_gé\l4 A
Door gaskets and seatir}g %Y aN Stills W UN_ NyA
Filter gaskets and seating %{' aN Exhaust dampers M | ClN__N A
Pumps o W aw Diverter valves . W aN_ NgA
- Solvent tanks and containers . w( anN | Cartridge filter housings K C]N_N A
Water separators W aw -

. HWCO Lasp g “U\,(.

963 f’? 20,

e of Resporivle Offcial (Signatire)  Nere of Resporssihile OFficial (Print) & e &

T (o / | - S f T

ector’ §/Name (Please Print) “"Daté of Ixépection

/,///}é ol 4/%58

spector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: " Dry. -’Clean'ing Machine & Storage area

Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of W’ater from Water Separator using approved evaporator

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water

40of 4
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]
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM =
jos]
oy
— -
4 AIRS ID#0990496 ) 20 L
| ESPERANZA CLEANING INC =z m N
. MARCO A LASPRILLA g9 @
| 4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235 1 F» = 71
! LANTANA FL 33462 | B e oo
i gz .
N j 53 B <
88 = m
Do NOT Remove Label (g U

1992 1O v\\ ! 1999

Annual Reporting Period: _ ‘\i‘ \

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /WYES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

v,

-to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

= R

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V\Q(‘co \-ousora\\ox' O s
! Name (Please Print) ' o Q—E&igl)\ature - [ Dafe
/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Of Air Monitoring

. & Mobile Soyrces
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: (0 % TIME OUT:_//. & T 901
rveeorraciLity: 4oy Clwwer i D
FACILITY NAME. . &4 SPk/d Cloparers - pate f—2U~9 )
FACILITY LOCATION: __ &/ D €5 Ao Omptseess [ ‘ ’

LA Fons? B394 -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mcp LASPR1 1/ # PHONE NUMBER:__ 90§ — 2373

94

m\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

L—_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submi&ed to the inspec‘tor. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ z,(»/ 7z

proximate)

24
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: -/ % PHONE NUMBER: S SO -5 55

Dapa ~f Reaviced 'N/QK




i ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /@’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MEmN:__ L1005 TIME OUT: <S5 alRsipx: 0 970 49
TYPEOFFACILITY: Dy J€an (o L -

FaCILITY NAME:__ L A SAND CLEANERS | DATE: é,/-n—%g/

FACILITY LOCATION: __ -7 & 9 /O, CM)’% Fhoo
tanfana, FL 33452
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ma o La spai Es PHONENUMBER:_ 9 65— /393

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:”
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
i W
— 7=
o m
=
e Z Q
— - - o . gp - 59 ) Sl
o, o ="
S% 7. L
0.
€% B
%3 O
E
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[:) NO‘@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ Arpic L 1497
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 5 A L CH OfSH

(Please Print)
| ~3070
INSPECTOR’S SICNATURE% (/ %W'—/ PHONE NUMBER: ;S‘S 3

Page of ) Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS g
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 7
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION | 0 '

AIRS ID#: 099049é DATE: 4’/7'?5/ IMEIN: R+ O5  Tmveout: o2 4S5~
FACILITY NAME: LA Sand CLEAVCERS H
racIITY LOCATION: 4/ % Mo Corgrers A€

L Gm Tana FC 3vgs 2 -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MAACo LAas Paillfppone: F6 %~ 7% 0/;

CONTACT NAME: © . PHONE: : JI
|PART I NOTIFICATION . - '- |
(check appropriate box) - N r
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' .0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . _ a
‘ — ‘ M, _ Mt P e
[@ART X: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source ,(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr ‘ﬁ
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) m
e}
c -
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source Qd?g;] % m
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yz, ‘o 2z 0 H
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr %_ ’_; - =
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1800 galyr ® = ¥ _ £,
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) < % 52 'l
%3 &
' Q
5. This is a correct facility classification %4 ON OCan not determine 9%. O !
aa
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
m] facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above |
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning L
facility was __f{ (0 _gallons. .3—9( 7 7 J

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in ﬁghtly sealed and impervious containers? \QY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? E\Y aON aN/A
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carban ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay ON &\UA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS A 1

1.

2,

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
{complete A and B below).
A. Has the respon51ble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl: a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y 0N ON/A 4
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon cpening the door? Y ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \QY ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ‘ 1
condenser exceeded 45°F? w aN ONv/A
. AR
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

In Part I1-A: o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proc_ced'to Part V.

If classification 2 has bcen‘ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coﬁdcnser
{complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed przor to September 22, 1993

20f5 o ‘ Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly Qy ON ON/A

al equall to or greater thas20° F? | Oy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differ

e exhaust stream weekly
ine is venting to the adsorber,

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratqn i
at the end of the final drying cycle while the

if machines are equipped with a carbon Qy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equ i Oy ON ﬁlN/A

4. Assuted that the sampling p

perc Concentrations is at Ig4st 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend~gntraction,

or expansion,; is at lea duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction;

or cxpansion' and dpfvnstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equlpped transfer machines (drycrs reclaxmcrs and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : ay N OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ’ Ay ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) \ _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averagés of perc consumption? }QY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \§)Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repaired v fin 2 days .
and parts installed_w/in 5 days of receipt? i &Y aN §NIA
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ON/A
5. Mainiainéd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? A Y GON aN/A
Problem corrected? ' . BY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ;N/A

30f5 - Revised 8/11/97



- " [PART VL. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? » aQWE({ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak lag? ¥Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves \G{Y anN anN/a Muck cookers Oy ON QN/A
Door gaskets and seating \G\Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ‘ ay DN\E{N/A
Pumps Ry oN owa Diverter valves - Ny an awa
Solvent tanks and containers \DY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘DY aN ON/A
Waléi separators ~ dy oN ON/A '
4. Which method of detection is-\;.sed by_thc responsible official?
ViSL;al examination (condenged solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘ _ \& "
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) - \S\ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - N
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) %/N/ A
Halogen leak detector . . : ' w / B
Ifusin"g ;lirect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ :@N/A'
&C@%kd&@ﬁymwwmmmwm@umamwmw&me? ay ON N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? ‘ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? 0Oy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN

—

t\‘{ GL‘FLO LaSQr "”% | O}A LQ

Responsible Official’s Ndme Responsib,
(Please Print) '

RV holes i Y~ PS5

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Offfcial’s Signature

Date of Inspection

= Of— Ao | 1799

“.Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes , NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/]/ [ 1
Waste area [/ [1
Spotting area Sealed 1 [1

‘ oyape ¥
ﬁ(/‘) Z\/vw& O+ C]M per 8 alin
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using /Approved evaparato: [1 M/ '
- or contracted Wastewatér service 1 11

50f5 .



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT i ] =
[INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

 TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/‘}( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (]

RE-INSPECTIQN [:]
TIME IN: /0.' 4’5_ TIME QUT: 1050

alRs 0% O 790494

TYPE OF FACILITY: \Jav/y “AE ety (A
FACILITY NAME: . (A SAN D L FAPAJENRS

DATE. s~ 79
FACILITY LOCATION: 4‘7 59 NI, CW %L,L /
Lantana, FBC 33462

|resposisie oFFiciaL:__Ma¥ o Laspyilla PHONE NUMBER: 768 — 730 3

j D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
; compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREIVIE‘NT/PROBLEM
o) Seld to
New oey TP H 0990 569

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Cermification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the msoec or. YESD NO&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N// J

ﬂ V é—\érommnte) /}
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: { :
(Picnsc Print) —
ﬂ 1/ () / 362070
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE w «

PHONE NUMBER:

fevyEy Yl




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided).

s
]

g
e

;"(

W

g
s B
O
F]

£
T
F

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

AIRS ID # 0990496001AG
[SentTo  MARCO A LASPRILLA
_— LA SAND CLEANERS
Street, Apt. No 4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235
LANTANA FL 33462

City, State, ZIP

7000 2870 0DODD 7027 YL2h

for Instructions

PS Form 3800, May 2000

T SEERéverse

‘1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. O Agent

B Attach this card to the back of tfe'mailpiece, X gen
or on the front if space permits. . 1 Addressee

C. _Signatgre

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

1. Article Addressed to: - If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No
10 AIRS ID # 099049600 1AG f
AG
MARCO A LASPRILLA -
LA SAND CLEANERS
4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUIT 3. Service Type
LANTANA FL 33462 B 235 Wcertified Mail [ Express Mail
L . " O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
’ O nsured Mail (3 C.0.D.
Oﬂ ﬂ_OgLS/Q/) e Ys, /7/79 ~ % | /ﬂ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D.Yes

e : A—f
2. Article Nun(ber (Copy from‘service laéel) 7

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952



B
e A

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

W“ :

AR

7000 2870 0ODD 7027 4beb |

nZb 8O

Carr. nit,

Qate

ﬁ\{at Deliverable As Addressed.
Unable To Forward

O Insufficient Address |

0 Moved, Left No Address

180 No Mel ReceptddRS 1D # 0990496001 AG
NO/EBY Cioded ABRBILA" .
:m%wmm s

: Bbethgy DUGRESS AVE SUITE 23

! LANTANA FL33463

e e+ e e ———

( {ﬂmam e

prag

{POST

ALIA 517770







6 - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 8 0 § 1 q

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

/\/o fe :

- Ao
. =1 Trr
i Do NOT Remove Label W =0
T —————————— _ 5
AIRS ID # 0990496 =
| LA SAND CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USEENLYO.
MARCO A LASPRILLA “ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235 | Fund: 20.2-035001
\/ | LANTANA FL 33462 J ‘ Obj.: 002273
M RioN PRTECT T
A 9 o 7oA .
JNote ™ T T O = S RN AfA TNC A TSAND ClEANe RS,
h_—t}:s‘gl qbg 7303 q%zq N- Crvgrets Rve . LM{TMW FL-?ZW,L

o I
g THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FOR PROPER HANDLING / 3 Oi 2 1

: ("
[ B v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found»belo%v “on érour mailing label.

Ui

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.00 — ° %

" Do NOT Remove Label

ESPERANZA CLEANING INC
MARCO A LASPRILLA
4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235
LANTANA FL 33462

< AIRS ID#0990496 W

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




0362956

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your-mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

h

o

o

H Do NOT Remove Label
2:?:
= T AIRS ID # 0990496
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

LA SAND CLEANERS .
MARCOALASRRUAA BIPIN PATEL

4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235 : _
| LANTANA FL 33462 l ! Obj: 002273

-




Z 333 513 081

1S

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Na nnt nisa for Intamational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0990496

ESPERANZA CLEANING INC

MARCO A LASPRILLA

4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235

LANTANA FL 33462

Certified Fee '
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[T}
D | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
"& | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
& | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
<
w
n
a
SENDER: : . .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): ..
card to you. o .
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address g
ermit.
-ﬂmte *Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery “,',’
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivared. Consult postmaster for fee. %
3. A -icla Addrassed to: ) o 4a. Article Number E
BSPERANZA CcLEANING pvi- X P 0990496 = 32z o2eR
- - 5
MARCO A LASPRILLA 4b. Service Type 5
4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235 [ Registered 52 _Certified ‘g
LANTANA FL 33462 O Express Mail O3 Insured 5
[J Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
- 7. Date of Delivery ( "g
i o
£\ tg'[ [ 2y >
5! Réceived By: (Print Name) - 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £
Q % f a 7 2 and fee is paid) £
=
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

7 Z 333 &kLO 54919

US Postal Service

)

Beceipt for Cert_ifigg__Mail

LA SAND CLEANERS
MARCO A LASPRILLA

‘AIRS ID # 0990496

4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235

LANTANA FL 33462

——

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER;
aComplete (tems 1 and/or 2 for additional services..
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. {

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this extra fee):

.card to you.

'lAnach this form to 1he from of the mallplece, or on the baok if space does not

rrmt -

-Wnte *Return’ Rece:pr Requssred' on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

0 ad0|é/\ué 10 doj J8A0 aUl| 1B plo4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
T AIRS ID # 0990496 4b§‘ 3?3 Leo $199
LA SAND CLEANERS !  S8rvice Type o
MARCO A LASPRILLA ! O Registered g Certified
4781 N CONGRESS AVE SUITE 235 | O Express Mail Insured
LANTANA FL 33462 . 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7%06"% ’ ffi

5. Repgjved By: (Print Na b
o< Bore

8. Addressee’s A&dress (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Retp(n Receipt Service.

6. %essee or Age .

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Recelpt )



